2-2

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

JOINT TENANCY

Statutory (Illinois)

(Corporation to Individual)

Tale 03-02740

MAIL TO:

Johnathan Bold Attorney at Law 900 E. Northwest Highway Mount Prospect, IL 60056

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Abdul Khan and Riaz Nizzi 7306-08 Stewart Chicago, IL 60621 0319545115

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/14/2003 02:40 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remisc, Release, Alien and Convey to Abdul Khan and Riaz Niazi, 6095 Frank Park, Hoffman Estates, IL 60197, party of the second part, and in Tenancy in Common, but as Joint Tenants, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in ne State of Illinois to wit:

UNOFFICIAL CO

## SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERE TO

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise ar lagree, to and with the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to.

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, covenant and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-28-117-001 + 20-28 - 1/7 - 002
Property Address: 7306-08 Stewart, Chicago, IL 60621

By

20<u>/2 3</u>.

Name of Corporation: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE Adishast Rubrahim
Adish Vice Project

Assistant Vice Project

(SEAL)

Mary Popoff
Asst. Secretary

(SEAL)

NOTE PLEASE TYPE/OR PRINT NAME BILLOW ALL SIGNATURES

M.G.R. TITLE

3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

FP326669

0319545115 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LOT 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN AUBURN PARK IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

